53
General military (General Army)
High voltage multilayer chip varistor
1. Features
● Rectangular, serialized in size and specifications, suitable for overvoltage protection of electronic circuits in
various military electronic equipment；
● Fast response speed (<1ns)；
●Low leakage current (<30µA)；

Varistor voltage Limit voltage
Peak
current
Energy
tolerance
VAC(V) VDC(V) V1mA(V)
VC(V)
(MAX)
Ip(A)
(MAX)
ET(J)
(MAX)
8/20µs
8/20µs 10/1000µs
(A) (V)
J-FHV0806G241NX 150 200 240±10% 5 415 50 0.5
J-FHV0806G271NX 175 225 270±10% 5 475 50 0.5
J-FHV1206G241NX 150 200 240±10% 5 415 50-100 0.5
J-FHV1206G271NX 175 225 270±10% 5 475 50-100 0.5
J-FHV1206G331NX 210 275 330±10% 5 550 40 0.5
J-FHV1206G361NX 230 300 360±10% 5 595 40 0.5
J-FHV1206G391NX 250 320 390±10% 5 650 40 0.5
FHV - Series varistor
55
J-FHV1206G431NX 275 350 430±10% 5 710 40 0.5
J-FHV1206G471NX 300 385 470±10% 5 775 40 0.5
J-FHV1210G181NX 115 150 180±10% 5 300 200 0.8
J-FHV1210G201NX 130 170 200±10% 5 340 200 0.8
J-FHV1210G221NX 140 180 220±10% 5 360 200 0.8
J-FHV1210G241NX 150 200 240±10% 5 415 200 0.8
J-FHV1210G271NX 175 225 270±10% 5 475 200 0.8
J-FHV1210G331NX 210 275 330±10% 5 550 50-100 0.8
J-FHV1210G361NX 230 300 360±10% 5 595 50-100 0.8
J-FHV1210G391NX 250 320 390±10% 5 675 50-100 0.8
J-FHV1210G431NX 275 350 430±10% 5 745 50-100 0.8
J-FHV1210G471NX 300 385 470±10% 5 810 50-100 0.8
J-FHV1210G511NX 320 415 510±10% 5 890 50 0.8
J-FHV1812G221NX 140 180 220±10% 10 395 250-500 2.0
J-FHV1812G241NX 150 200 240±10% 10 415 250-500 2.0
J-FHV1812G271NX 175 225 270±10% 10 475 250-500 2.0
J-FHV1812G331NX 210 275 330±10% 10 550 250 2.0
J-FHV1812G361NX 230 300 360±10% 10 595 250 2.0
J-FHV1812G391NX 250 320 390±10% 10 675 250 2.0
J-FHV1812G431NX 275 350 430±10% 10 745 250 2.0
J-FHV1812G471NX 300 385 470±10% 10 810 250 2.0
J-FHV2220G241NX 150 200 240±10% 10 415 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G271NX 175 225 270±10% 10 475 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G331NX 210 275 330±10% 10 550 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G361NX 230 300 360±10% 10 595 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G391NX 250 320 390±10% 10 675 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G431NX 275 350 430±10% 10 745 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G471NX 300 385 470±10% 10 810 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G511NX 320 415 510±10% 10 840 400-800 5.8
J-FHV2220G561NX 350 455 560±10% 10 925 400 8.5
J-FHV3220H201NX 130 170 200±10% 10 340 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H241NX 150 200 240±10% 10 415 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H271NX 175 225 270±10% 10 475 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H331NX 210 275 330±10% 10 550 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H361NX 230 300 360±10% 10 595 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H391NX 250 320 390±10% 10 675 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H431NX 275 350 430±10% 10 745 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H471NX 300 385 470±10% 10 810 1250 8.5
J-FHV3220H511NX 300 385 510±10% 10 890 1000 8.5
FHV - Series varistor
56
J-FHV3220H561NX 350 455 560±10% 10 925 800 8.5
J-FHV3220H621NX 385 505 620±10% 10 1025 400 8.5
J-FHV3220H681NX 420 560 680±10% 10 1120 400 8.5
J-FHV3838H271NX 175 225 270±10% 10 455 2500 10
J-FHV3838H471NX 300 385 470±10% 10 810 2500 10
14. IS product series can replace the correspondence between wafer varistors
IS series specifications Corresponding to the wafer varistor series
specifications
FHV1812/ FHV2220 5D/7